



PROJECT 20-20 COMMERCE DRIVE UTILITY EXTENSION

BID TAB

				BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		BIDDER NO. 4		BIDDER NO. 5		BIDDER NO. 6		BIDDER NO. 7		BIDDER NO. 8		BIDDER NO. 9		BIDDER NO. 10		BIDDER NO. 11	
				Peters Concrete Co.		Feaker and Sons Co, Inc		Jossart Brothers, Inc		Woleske Construction		DeGroot, Inc		David Tenor Corporation		Advance Construction, Inc		Carl Bowers & Son Construction Co, Inc		Dorner Inc		Kruczek Construction, Inc		Superior Sewer and Water Inc	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
SANITARY SEWER																									
SS-01	Provide 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	550	\$ 34.35	\$ 18,892.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 42.54	\$ 23,397.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 33,550.00
SS-02	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	17	\$ 195.95	\$ 3,331.15	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 211.62	\$ 3,597.54	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 297.64	\$ 5,059.88
SS-03	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	19	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 190.80	\$ 3,625.20	\$ 270.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,465.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 4,427.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 282.95	\$ 5,376.05
SS-04	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	15	\$ 38.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 39.63	\$ 594.45	\$ 33.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 765.00
SS-05	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral Riser	LF	10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 126.25	\$ 1,262.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 800.00
SS-06	Provide 10" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 375.72	\$ 375.72	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00
SS-07	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00
STORM SEWER																									
ST-01	Provide 24" RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	35	\$ 55.50	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 69.01	\$ 2,415.35	\$ 79.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 89.55	\$ 3,134.25
ST-02	Provide 18" RCP or PP Storm Sewer Lateral (Natural Backfill)	LF	40	\$ 44.20	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 50.38	\$ 2,015.20	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 2,080.00
ST-03	Provide 12" RCP, PVC, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.58	\$ 455.80	\$ 64.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
ST-04	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	2	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,787.39	\$ 3,574.78	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,182.00	\$ 4,364.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
ST-05	Provide 18" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 609.03	\$ 609.03	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 415.00
ST-06	Provide 12" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 577.72	\$ 577.72	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 328.00	\$ 328.00
ST-07	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 656.50	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 452.00	\$ 904.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
WATER MAIN																									
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	675	\$ 54.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 38,475.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 51,975.00	\$ 57.48	\$ 38,799.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 41,175.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 45,225.00
W-02	Provide 10" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 74.50	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 53.21	\$ 2,660.50	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Service (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$ 62.20	\$ 3,732.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 47.06	\$ 2,823.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 71.20	\$ 4,272.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 45.80	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45.33	\$ 2,266.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
W-05	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead (Natural Backfill)	LF	10	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 35.55	\$ 355.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
W-06	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,243.11	\$ 3,243.11	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00
W-07	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,606.81	\$ 2,606.81	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 2,509.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
W-08	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,899.81	\$ 1,899.81	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
W-09	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,474.60	\$ 2,949.20	\$ 1,315.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 2,596.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
W-10	Provide Hydrant (11.0' Bury)	EA	1	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,997.48	\$ 4,997.48	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 4,897.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-11	Provide Hydrant (8.0' Bury)	EA	1	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 3,730.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,249.00	\$ 4,249.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
W-12	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug with 2" Galvanized	EA	1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,032.22	\$ 1,032.22	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 635.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 460.00
W-13	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,914.96	\$ 1,914.96	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 1,606.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE																									
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,080.60	\$ 2,080.60	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 2,656.30	\$ 2,656.30	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
SD-02	Topsoil and Unclassified Excavation	CY	2,160	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 7.15	\$ 15,444.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 5.67	\$ 12,247.20	\$ 9.30	\$ 20,088.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 21,168.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 12,204.00	\$ 9.88	\$ 21,340.80
SD-03	Sawcut and Remove Existing Curb Head	LS	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.																	

DE PERE 				BIDDER NO. 12		BIDDER NO. 13	
				Kip Gulseth Construction Co		Soper Grading and Excavating, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY				
SANITARY SEWER							
SS-01	Provide 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	550	\$ 64.80	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,000.00
SS-02	Remove and Replace 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	17	\$ 405.99	\$ 6,901.83	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00
SS-03	Provide 4' Diameter Sanitary Sewer Manhole	VF	19	\$ 332.47	\$ 6,316.93	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,560.00
SS-04	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral	LF	15	\$ 67.92	\$ 1,018.80	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
SS-05	Provide 6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral Riser	LF	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
SS-06	Provide 10" x 6" Sanitary Wye	EA	1	\$ 140.30	\$ 140.30	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
SS-07	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	EA	1	\$ 163.30	\$ 163.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
STORM SEWER							
ST-01	Provide 24" RCP or PP Storm Sewer (Granular Backfill)	LF	35	\$ 77.77	\$ 2,721.95	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,240.00
ST-02	Provide 18" RCP or PP Storm Sewer Lateral (Natural Backfill)	LF	40	\$ 50.43	\$ 2,017.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00
ST-03	Provide 12" RCP, PVC, or PP Storm Sewer (Natural Backfill)	LF	10	\$ 46.75	\$ 467.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
ST-04	Provide Type B Inlet	EA	2	\$ 1,949.96	\$ 3,899.92	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
ST-05	Provide 18" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$ 608.24	\$ 608.24	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00
ST-06	Provide 12" RCP Endwall	EA	1	\$ 598.40	\$ 598.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
ST-07	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer Pipe	EA	2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
WATER MAIN							
W-01	Provide 16" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	675	\$ 86.02	\$ 58,063.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 47,250.00
W-02	Provide 10" PVC Water Main (Natural Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 69.94	\$ 3,497.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
W-03	Provide 8" PVC Water Service (Granular Backfill)	LF	60	\$ 63.20	\$ 3,792.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00
W-04	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead (Granular Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 63.79	\$ 3,189.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
W-05	Provide 6" PVC Hydrant Lead (Natural Backfill)	LF	10	\$ 48.49	\$ 484.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
W-06	Provide 16" Butterfly Valve	EA	1	\$ 3,623.81	\$ 3,623.81	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00
W-07	Provide 10" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 2,584.10	\$ 2,584.10	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 2,490.00
W-08	Provide 8" Gate Valve	EA	1	\$ 1,789.10	\$ 1,789.10	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00
W-09	Provide 6" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 2,652.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
W-10	Provide Hydrant (11.0' Bury)	EA	1	\$ 4,994.62	\$ 4,994.62	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 5,280.00
W-11	Provide Hydrant (8.0' Bury)	EA	1	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 4,285.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
W-12	Provide 2" Corporation with Plug with 2" Galvanized	EA	1	\$ 798.54	\$ 798.54	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
W-13	Provide Connection to Existing Water Main	EA	1	\$ 2,935.80	\$ 2,935.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
STREET AND DRAINAGE							
SD-01	Provide Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SD-02	Topsoil and Unclassified Excavation	CY	2,160	\$ 5.91	\$ 12,765.60	\$ 14.00	\$ 30,240.00
SD-03	Sawcut and Remove Existing Curb Head	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SD-04	Ditching	SY	700	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,800.00
SD-05	Provide 1 1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	3,000	\$ 13.54	\$ 40,620.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 40,500.00
SD-06	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Mulch	SY	4,000	\$ 3.57	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00
SD-07	Landscaping-Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, and Erosion Mat (Ditch)	SY	700	\$ 3.68	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,550.00
SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION							
SC-01	Pipe Foundation Stabilization	CY	100	\$ 27.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
SC-02	Provide Silt Fence	LF	1,000	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00
SC-03	Inlet Protection Type A	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
SC-04	Inlet Protection Type D	EA	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
SC-05	Tracking Pad	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
SC-06	Erosion Bale Ditch Checks	EA	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
	TOTALS				\$ 242,385.84		\$ 245,790.00